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AQUALITY 28 IB ACWG (PREMIUM)
Technical Diagram
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Grouped product items
Pos Code Product Name
1 2781346 HANDLE L=90MM
5 2641141 SAFETY VALVE 3/4M- JG6 - 230 V
8 815613231 BLACK PLATE "A" 3 HOLES
8 815613234 WHITE PLATE "A" 3 HOLES
9 3822743 SINGLE PUSH BUTTON SHORT MOV.

10 3822742 DOUBLE PUSH BUTTON SHORT MOV.
13 815613186 WHITE PUSH BUTTON "WG"
13 815613187 BLACK PUSH BUTTON "WG"
14 815613184 WHITE PUSH BUTTON "COLD"
14 815613185 BLACK PUSH BUTTON "COLD"
15 815613183 BLACK PUSH BUTTON "AMBIENT"
15 815613182 WHITE PUSH BUTTON "AMBIENT"
16 2781786 BUTTON LIGHT DIFFUSER
17 170111287 METAL BUTTONS PLATE
19 3824533 BLUE LED AQUALITY
20 3824534 WHITE LED AQUALITY
21 2781767 BLACK TOP COVER
21 2781768 WHITE TOP COVER
24 099203 KIT UVE FOR AQUALITY - NO AERATOR
25 817010281 TOP COVER UV BOX WITH NOZZLE
26 815614045 UV LAMP 40 mm
27 170111281 BOTTOM COVER UV BOX
28 3822508 UV BALLAST
32 170111283 CABINET C6 for MODELS /C and IB
32 170111282 CABINET F16 for /C and IB MODELS
33 2781769 BLACK BASAMENT
33 2781770 WHITE BASEMENT
34 3821718 SCHUKO ELECTRIC CABLE
34 3821719 UK POWER CABLE
35 1581182 COMPRESSOR 230V-50Hz
36 3824515 ELECTRIC CABLE PLUG
37 2781318 CONDENSER BRACKET
38 1601134 STATIC CONDENSER
39 099260 COMPLETE DRIP TRAY for Aquality
40 099261 AERATOR KIT (V14)
42 170111288 STAINLESS STEEL MIRROR
43 2781771 BLACK DISPENSING BOX
43 2781772 WHITE DISPENSING BOX
44 2781785 RING DIFFUSER
45 817010280 NOZZLE
46 2781531 CLOSURE
47 2781577 TUBE
48 2781578 SPRING
49 2781576 STOPPER
50 2781781 STRUCTURAL BRACKET + ORING
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Pos Code Product Name
51 2781782 RUBBER RING
52 2781790 BLACK FILTER BOX
52 2781789 WHITE FILTER BOX
53 2781787 WHITE DOOR
53 2781788 BLACK DOOR
54 2781793 BLACK CLOSURE
54 2781794 WHITE CLOSURE
57 815614022 RED LIGHT 230V
65 2521419 Carbonator water inlet PIPING
66 2521418 Carbonator CO2 inlet PIPING
66 2641527 112 mm PROBE + NUT
67 3821914 LEVEL CONTROL 230V
69 1761517008 PUMP 230 V
73 099003 R-RIC
73 099130 R-UGN
74 3822312 STRAP
78 3824929 THERMOSTAT FOR ICE BANK
79 1501521 AGITATION PUMP 230V
80 2641127 3 EXIT SOLENOID VALVE 230V
81 815011144 COMPLETE AQUALITY ICE BANK
82 2641131 FLOW CONTROL
83 170111353 AERATOR SUPPORT
84 2521307 3/8M-6 ELBOW BAYONET FITTING
85 2661526 AERATOR GASKET
86 2521120 PLASTIC AERATOR
87 2521119 STAINLESS STEEL TAP SPOUT AERATOR
88 815614046 UV LAMP 50 mm
89 170111388 TOP COVER UV MODEL /C and IB (V14)
90 170111387 BOTTOM COVER UV MODEL /C and IB (V14)
91 099255 UVE KIT FOR AQUALITY WITH AERATOR
99 5561432 "APPLICATION TAPE" ADHESIVE

102 2541510 CARBONATING UNIT "REV.1"
103 2521568 75 mm PROBE
104 2521567 225 mm PROBE
105 2641526 CARBONATOR SECURITY VALVE + O ring
106 2521479 NO RETURN VALVE
107 2521478 CARBONATING INLET PIPING
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AQUALITY 22 ACWG
Technical Diagram
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Grouped product items
Pos Code Product Name
1 099298 BLACK FILTERS BOX
1 099299 WHITE FILTERS BOX
3 815614052 UV LAMP "40+"
4 099300 COMPLETE UV KIT (V16) - NO AERATOR
7 3821962 LEVEL CONTROL (BOTTLE V16)
11 815613231 BLACK PLATE "A" 3 HOLES
11 815613234 WHITE PLATE "A" 3 HOLES
16 5681937 UPPER WATER TANK INSULATION
19 1581200 COMPRESSOR 230V-50/60HZ
20 3824910 TERMOSTATO ACQUA FREDDA
21 3824515 ELECTRIC CABLE PLUG
25 2781801 BLACK TOP COVER AQUALITY BOTTLE
25 2781802 WHITE TOP COVER AQUALITY BOTTLE
35 2781346 HANDLE L=90MM
39 2781318 CONDENSER BRACKET
40 2641412 COPPER FILTER
43 2781576 STOPPER
44 2781577 TUBE
45 2781578 SPRING
46 2781531 CLOSURE
53 3821718 SCHUKO ELECTRIC CABLE
53 3821719 UK POWER CABLE
71 3822508 UV BALLAST
74 2781770 WHITE BASEMENT
74 2781769 BLACK BASAMENT
79 1601134 STATIC CONDENSER
80 099260 COMPLETE DRIP TRAY for Aquality
81 170111288 STAINLESS STEEL MIRROR
82 2781772 WHITE DISPENSING BOX
82 2781771 BLACK DISPENSING BOX
84 2781785 RING DIFFUSER
85 2781781 STRUCTURAL BRACKET + ORING
86 2781782 RUBBER RING
89 2781788 BLACK DOOR
89 2781787 WHITE DOOR
97 2781793 BLACK CLOSURE
97 2781794 WHITE CLOSURE
98 170111284 CABINET F16 for RI/BOTTLE MODELS

108 3822743 SINGLE PUSH BUTTON SHORT MOV.
114 815613186 WHITE PUSH BUTTON "WG"
114 815613187 BLACK PUSH BUTTON "WG"
116 815613184 WHITE PUSH BUTTON "COLD"
116 815613185 BLACK PUSH BUTTON "COLD"
118 815613182 WHITE PUSH BUTTON "AMBIENT"
118 815613183 BLACK PUSH BUTTON "AMBIENT"
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Pos Code Product Name
120 2781786 BUTTON LIGHT DIFFUSER
121 170111287 METAL BUTTONS PLATE
123 3824533 BLUE LED AQUALITY
124 3824534 WHITE LED AQUALITY
131 3822312 STRAP
137 170111378 BOTTOM COVER UV MODEL RI (V14)
139 5561432 "APPLICATION TAPE" ADHESIVE
58 099131 Hygienic system air filter + oring (10 pcs)
15 2541927 SERBATOIO FREDDO INOX
17 2781316 SEPARATOR
75 1761517008 PUMP 230 V
5 2641166 SOLENOID VALVE 230V IN-OUT 8MM

128 2641151 PLASTIC VALVE AQUALITY-RI/BOTTLE
2 817010313 DISPENSING NOZZLE SUPPORT (V16)

33 090032 B-UG
129 099003 R-RIC
33 090033 B-RIC
9 099301 "HYGIENIC SYSTEM" (V16) COMPLETE KIT
8 2521566 LEVEL PROBE

129 099130 R-UGN
6 2641164 FLOW REGULATOR 8-8
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